70/11/9

FORMAT FOR FILING 2ND APPEAL BEFORE WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION U/S 19 (3) of RTI Act, 2005

(Vide Circular No. 337 Dated 18.01.2017)

1]	Name of the Applicant: DR. SK. SAFAYAT ALI
2]	Address: 93B RIPON STREET, KOLKATA-700160 WEST BENGAL
3]	Date of filing of application for information under RTI Act ! 29, 10, 2018 (A self attested copy of RTI application should be attached along with proof of payment of RTI fees i.e. photocopy of the same. In case of BPL category, self- attested photocopy of certificate issued by the competent authority should be attached).
4]	Name of State Public Information Officer / State Assistant Public Information Officer to whom the application was made and address: DEPUTY REGISTRAR & PIO, ALIAH UNIVERSITY TA/27, NEW TOWN, KOLKATA -700[60]
5]	Gist of the information sought for: Duformation related with a new value by Regis has, Aliah University
6]	Have you received any response / information? If so, attach a self-attested copy of the same.
7]	Date of filing 1st appeal: 30.11.2018 (A self attested copy of 1st appeal should be attached).
8]	Authority to whom the first appeal was made with address: Registrant & Appellante Authority, Aliah University TLA/27, New Town, Norman 700160 Decision of the 1st A. III
9]	Decision of the 1 st Appellate Authority, if any, including number and date of the order: (A self-attested photocopy of the order of the 1 st Appellate Authority should be attached).
	. **

No

\\\Ic-125\d\\\Works(Bubai)\\Partha Mondal (2017)\\January\\11.01.2017\-\WBIC-Admn-05-13.doc

W

10] Grounds for 2nd appeal and the relief sought (specify):

2 9 et the inform Aein

11] If 2nd appeal is filed after 90 days from the date on which the decision of the 1st Appellate Authority was received or after 135 days from the date of filing of the 1st appeal, explain the reasons for the delay:

I'm son / daughter of aged 47 being an Indian citizen do hereby solemnly affirm that the statements made herein are true to my knowledge based on records and the rest are my submissions to the Hon'ble West Bengal Information Commission.

Place: KUKOUN

Signature of the appellant

Date: 29/11/9

(Dr. SK. SAFAYAT AH)

(Name of the appellant)

List of documents to be enclosed: -

a) Self attested copy of RTI application;

b) Self attested photocopy of proof of RTI fee payment or of BPL status;

c) Self attested copy of 1st appeal;

d) Self attested copy of all communications / replies received from the public authorities in connection with the instant RTI application;

e) 2nd appeal in the format as above.

f) Any other documents in support of the 2nd appeal.

NOTE:

If incomplete or incorrect information is provided, the 2nd appeal is liable to be rejected.

Separate 2nd appeal has to be filed in respect of each RTI application.

Form of Application for Seeking Information Under the Right to Information Act, 2005

To

State Public Information Officer, Aliah University, New Town Campus Kolkata-700160

1. Full Name of the Applicant (in capital letters) : DR. SK. SAFAYAT ALI

2. Complete Address (in capital letters)

: 93B, RIPON STREET

: Pin. 700016 State: WEST BENGAL

Mobile: 9123382933

3. Whether belong to BPL category

5. Particulars of Information require

- 1. An emergency meeting of all faculties was convened by the then Registrar and Vice Chancellor (Acting), Aliah University(AU), in the wake of violent protest made by students on 02.04.2018. After six months of the of the said emergency meeting, in the Memo No: AU/REG/0836/18 dt. 16.08.2018, Registrar, AU, has written to Dr. Sk. Safayat Ali in an another context, "...students and all other seven teachers of your department had to suffer a lot for and protested in many occasions". Kindly give the following information based on the above two incidents:
 - (a) Have the students protested on 02.04.2018, for their suffering caused by Registrar and Vice Chancellor (Acting), AU?
 - (b) Provide me the documentary evidence by which Registrar, AU, assessed the students and faculties of Civil Engineering Department 'had to suffer a lot' because of Dr. Ali.
- 2. In the Memo No: AU/REG/0836/18 dt. 16.08.2018, Registrar, AU, has written to Dr. Sk. Safayat Ali, "I am to state that the grievances you wanted to record.....are baseless and not accepted at all". Kindly give the photocopy of the note sheets (prepared in the process of issuing the said memo) where reasons of not acceptance is recorded.
- 3. In the Memo No: AU/REG/0836/18 dt. 16.08.2018, Registrar, AU, has written to Dr. Sk. Safayat Ali, " I advise you to ...develop a good and healthy relationship with other colleagues of your department ". Kindly give the documentary evidence by which Registrar, AU, comes into conclusion that Dr. Ali does not have good and healthy relation with other colleagues of his department. Has Registrar, AU, given same advice to other faculties of the Civil Engineering Department?
- 4. Kindly give the photocopy of the entire note sheets, prepared in the process of allotment a separate cubical/room for the Chairman, Hostel Management Committee of Aliah University.
- 6. How the applicant would like his information to be sent?: To be collected by Person.

DECLARATION

This is to certify that I, Dr. Sk. Safayat Ali, Son of Sk. Hossain Ali, am a citizen of India. Further, I state that the information sought does not fall within the restrictions contained in Section 8 and 9 of the RTI Act, 2005 and to the best of my knowledge it pertains to your office.

Date & Place:

29/10/18

of all the

From: Dr. Sk. Safayat Ali

93B, Ripon Street Kolkata- 700016 Ph: 9123382933

To

Appellate Authority (for Right to Information) Aliah University, New Town Campus Kolkata- 700160

Subject: Request to provide Information as per RTI application filed on 29.10.2018

Sir,

I, the undersigned, had applied for some information as per RTI Act 2005 on 29.10.2018 (photo copy enclosed) to State Public Information Officer, Aliah University. Till now I have not got any information based on my application. More than 30 days passed since the filing of my application. As per the RTI Act 2005, I am requesting you to provide that information at the earliest.

Thanking you. Enclo: As stated

dt.30.11.2018

Yours faithfully

A Journal All

(Dr. Sk. Sallayat Ali)

AN TOWN TOWN